

The *Leadership Dayton Alumni Association* allows graduates to continue their journey of servant leadership through a broad network of all graduating classes. Alumni take part in educational and networking opportunities and are often called upon to fill needs within the community. Your continued involvement helps to make the program and community impact stronger each year.

ALUMNI BENEFITS

The *Leadership Dayton Alumni Association* provides opportunities for *Leadership Dayton* graduates to remain immersed in the unique and rich history, culture and community service of the Greater Dayton area. During the quarterly alumni events held throughout the year, associated members will have the opportunity to develop meaningful connections with Leadership Dayton classmates and other graduates. The *Leadership Dayton Alumni Association* provides a unique opportunity to "pay it forward" to the Greater Dayton community through support of the Leadership Dayton scholarship fund. And, active members get the invitation annually to interview future *Leadership Dayton* class members during the competitive selection process.

ALUMNI EVENTS

Leadership Dayton Alumni Association members have opportunities to network with former classmates and hundreds of emerging and established community leaders through program participation. There are three annual signature events, and several casual events throughout the year. Alumni events are for members only.



"Networking is my passion! **Leadership Dayton** has helped me broaden and deepen my connections & has opened my eyes to many more of the strengths of the Dayton community and our rich history. You'll meet and serve with some of the strongest and most engaging leaders who will become your friends and "go to" people!"

Lisa Babb, LD Class '21Strategic Director, **4C for Children**



Scan QR Code & APPLY NOW

For membership pricing or to learn more, visit daytonchamber.org/services/chamber-programs or contact Nikki Royce at nroyce@dacc.org or 937-226-8278.